APPROVED

OTHER SERVICES APPLICATION OF SUSHRI AYUSHI CHATURVEDI

Case Id: S00009622020 Old Case Id: 1271	Employee No.: 3279
---	--------------------

	Application					
1.	Name of the Applicant	SUSHRI AYUSHI CHATURVEDI				
2.	Type of Application/Representation	Information by the Judicial Officer about purchase of property in (movable or immovable) under Rule 24(1) and (2) of U.P. Government Servant conduct Rule 1956 respectively.				
3.	Designation	Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.)				
4.	Application	This is in furtherance of my endt.no.503/I-105-19 dated 22.07.2019 for intimating purchase of new car.				
5.	Date of Submission	28/10/2020				

Attachments					
Attachment	Uploading Date				
Cover letter	28/10/2020				
Attachments	28/10/2020				
CONSENT LETTER	10/04/2021				
BANK STATEMENT	10/04/2021				
Receipt 1	04/07/2021				
Receipt 2	04/07/2021				
*Red background attachments are uploaded in return of objection.					

Note for approval / remarks					
ADMIN A4	05/04/2021	The officer may kindly be asked to submit consent letter/gift deed from the side of her father regarding gifting new car to his daughter, so that further necessary action may be taken in the matter.			
SUSHRI AYUSHI CHATURVEDI (JUDICIAL OFFICER)	10/04/2021	Respected Sir, In reference to the objection raised, the consent letter from my father and the bank statement of the said transaction is herein attached with this reply. It is humbly submitted before the Hon'ble Court for consideration.			
ADMIN A4	29/06/2021	Kindly clarify the statement as to what amount has been actually gifted by the father of the officer as in the consent letter it is written as Rs. 2,00,000/-whereas in the application it is written as Rs. 2,10,000/			
SUSHRI AYUSHI CHATURVEDI (JUDICIAL OFFICER)	04/07/2021	Respected sir/madam, The amount taken from my father is Rs.2,10,000/ Rs.2,00,000 was in the form of bank credit of which the bank statement has been attached earlier and consent letter of the same was sent to you. Remaining amount of Rs.10,000 was given in the form of CASH by my father as token amount which was deposited in the SAS hyundai showroom. The receipt of which is attached herewith. Erroneously and by mistake it was not attached earlier. Thanking you Ayushi Chaturvedi Additional Civil Judge JD 7800041942			

Final Remark				
Approved				